#### 502459957 08/15/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Erwin B. Bellers	10/27/1998
Gerard De Haan	10/30/1998

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Philips Corporation	
Street Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020-1104	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6445741	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4085185671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3474431592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

Address Line 1: 411 East Plumeria Drive, MS41 Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Schaeffer
Signature:	/David L. Schaeffer/
Date:	08/15/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6445741ParentInventorAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 031019 FRAME: 0255**  For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and

		inafter "Assignee") a corporation existing 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York	
		or a United States Patent for the improve	•
	nation" invented by us, w	<b>-</b>	ments in a
☐ is executed	concurrently herewith		
		filed October 8, 1998	
is Internation	onal Application No	filed	••••••
and all rights i	in and to said application,	and all Patents which may be granted the	refor, and all divisions,
reissues, contin	nuations and extensions the	ereof, and authorize and request the Com	missioner of Patents and
		mprovements or resulting therefrom to sa	
		ull right so to do, and agree that I will co	_
		me respecting said improvements and tes	
		onal, continuing and reissue applications,	· .
generally do e	verything possible to aid s	aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and	nominees, to obtain and
enforce proper	protection for said invent	ion.	
October 27,	(sign name here)	E. S. Com	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Erwin B. BELLERS	•••••••
	<b>74</b>		
	(sign name here)	Cyll-	,Assignor
October 30	, 1998	July	
Date	(print name here)	Gerard DE HAAN	

RECORDED: 11/16/1998

Date

(sign name here)

(print name here)

RECORDED: 08/15/2013

PATENT: 9589\_FRAME:

**REEL: 031019 FRAME: 0256** 

,Assignor